Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U. PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTM Pate	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	orney Docket No.	154014			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying party: Sirnon Edward BRAY B. Additional name(s) of conveying party:	1	ROLL 65 BU LONI	d address of receiving Address of ROYCE PLUCKINGHAM OON, SWIE 6	.C GATE,			
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: JULY 2,	Merger Change of Name	B. Addition	nal namo(s) & addre	ess(cs) attached? Yes ⊠ No			
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/535,861 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: A METHOD OF LINEAR FRICTION WELDING							
C. Title of Application: A N Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be many address.	n correspondence	The second secon		d patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please of total fee	charge Deposit A	account No. 15-0461 the the amount of \$40.00.			
Address; OLIFF & BERRID P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 2: Phone Number: 70: Fax Number: 703	850 2320-4850 3-836-6400	8. Credit any of deposit according	overpayment or cha ount number 15-046	rge any underpayment to			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. James A. Olist, Registration No. Charles C. Fang, Registration No.	belief, the foregoing informati		ct and any attached te: <u>August 3, 2012</u>				

PATENT REEL: 028726 FRAME: 0429

			ASSIGNM	IENT ·				
		(J) <u>SIM</u>	ION EDWARD BRAY					
(1-6)	Insert	(2)		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)	•			
		In costs of the	anideration of the sum of and	dollar (\$1.00) and other good ar ned agrees to assign, and hereby	nd valuable consideration pald of valuable consideration pald of valuable and set			
(9)	Insert Name of Assigned	(9) <u>RO</u>	LLS-ROYCE PLC					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(hereinafter the entire rig invention, a	(10) 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE, LONDON, SW1E 6AT, GREAT BRITAIN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11).	Insert	(II) <u>48</u>	77 PDG					
	Identification such as Title, Case	Al	METHOD OF LINEAR FRIC	TION WELDING				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Alloraev I	Docket No. 154014)			
		for which t	te undersigned has (have) exe e herewith or	cuted an application for patent i	in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	July 2, 2012					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	, application Scrial Number	13/535,861				
	Identification for filed applications	filed J	une 28, 2012					
claims claims recxam Patents full rig and agr	olication or continuation or ignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of the Internation a grant of a valid Ut. 5) Each undersigned autit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interness that this assignment is	division thereof in obtaining or iso to execute al cional Conventio tes to perform a nited States pate torizes and requiring from said ap est herein assignoiding on him	, or any patent or reissue appridence and going forward will lipapers and documents and point for Protection of Industrial III affirmative acts which may ent to the Assignee. Justice the Commissioner of the plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assigned.	Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain	ecessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or ice to issue any and all Letters erest, and covenants that he has greements in conflict herewith, signment any further			
				posite the undersigned name(s	•			
Date	2nd July 20		Inventor Signature	SIMON EDWARD BRAY	(SEAL)			
Date		•	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		,	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature.					
neithe Date	r, then it should be signed b	efore at least tw 2.012	witnesses who also sign ner Witness	ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.	: Consul if outside the U.S.A.			
Date	2nd July	2012_	Witness					

PATENT REEL: 028726 FRAME: 0430